
2Sloka
SchoolofExcellence

www.srisloka.com

PARENTSTECAHERSASSOCIATION

ImportanceofParent TeacherAssociationTheroleofeducationforthe bettermentofthe society

cannot be neglected.In orderforthe schoolto functioneffectivelyforthe student'swelfare,it is

importantforbothteachers and parentscome together.Thisiswellachievedby the Parent

TeacherAssociation(PTA)inthe school.Theimportance ofthe PTA cannotbegiven a deaf ear.

SRISLOKA SCHOOL understandsthisaspect and offersParent TeacherAssociation.There

are innumerablebenefitsassociatedwith the PTA inthe SRI SLOKA SCHO0L. One ofthe
greatestbenefitsassociatedisthat it helpsteachers to understand students fromthe parent's

perspectiveand viceversa.Ithelpsparents toknow allabout the functioningofthe school,

problems and soon.Itworkstowardsmaking the schoolbetter and the bestplace to get a quality

education.Inthis,it isthe teachers and the parents that sittogether and discussvariousissues

regardingschooland even a particularstudent.

AIMSANDOBJECTIVES

Theaimsand objectivesofthe associationshallbe:

1.Toprovidethe platformforparents,guardians,and teachers ofstudentstomeet.

exchange,deeplyanalysesissues,make recommendationsand effectivelypursue the

implementationofdecisionson matters affectingeducation.

2. Tofostermutualunderstanding,harmoniousrelationshipand cooperationamong parents,

guardians, and teachers inthe fulfilmentoftheircommonaim,the welfareofthe school

and the pupils/studentstherein.

3. Tomake fora healthyand sympatheticunderstandingofthe educationpoliciesand

programsofthe schooland thus influencethe sameto createa suitableclimateforthe

reception ofthe same.

ExecutivePTAMembers:
PTAMember
KUKUDALA

ANJANEYULU

MOHD ABDUL FOUZIA

FARHEEN

S GIRI

RENUKA

Designation

Chairman

Principal

Parent MemberofJEEVAN
SAIofGrade - X
Parent Member of

YESHWANTHA TEJA of
Grade - VII

ContactNo.

9885780235

8125681156

8106601110

6303523255

H.No.3-211,BehindAndhraBank,Medak Road,GandimaisammaXRoad,Dist.Medchal,Hyderabad.TelanganaState - 500043.Ph:9515078780 /9550440344



Grade wisePTAMembers:
Grade

Nursery
LKG

UKG

2

3

4

6
7
8

ParentMember

YLAXMAN
T YASHWANTH
Y POOJITHA

MOHD MASOOD

PUNNAMMA

VOBULUSU

S.SHIVAKUMAR

KHANGARRAM
CHOUDARY

KALLPANA.N
SUDHAKER GOUD. P

G SRINIVASARA0

Parent

ContactNo.

9110724382
8500264613
9381240196
9963696093
9640052426
9440984180
8179536350
8374727744

8247756494
9849348967
9908298213

TeacherMember

SHANTHI
SWAPNA

VARA LAXMI

NAVYA

AJANTHA

NANDINI

PUNAM BAGHEL

KRISHNAVENI
NAVEEN
RUKMINI

SWAROOPA

Teacher
ContactNo.

8618476923
9052202845
9948069360
7036048546
9381671438
7036394602

7828747808

7997670128

7893457576
9960736516
9154541697

Principal

ASloka School
BehindAndhra Bank,MedakRoad,
Gandimaisarnma X Road, Hyderabad


