



## PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

**Importance of Parent Teacher Association** The role of education for the betterment of the society cannot be neglected. In order for the school to function effectively for the student's welfare, it is important for both teachers and parents come together. This is well achieved by the Parent Teacher Association (PTA) in the school. The importance of the PTA cannot be given a deaf ear.

**SRI SLOKA SCHOOL** understands this aspect and offers Parent Teacher Association. There are innumerable benefits associated with the PTA in the **SRI SLOKA SCHOOL**. One of the greatest benefits associated is that it helps teachers to understand students from the parent's perspective and vice versa. It helps parents to know all about the functioning of the school, problems and so on. It works towards making the school better and the best place to get a quality education. In this, it is the teachers and the parents that sit together and discuss various issues regarding school and even a particular student.

### **AIMS AND OBJECTIVES**

The aims and objectives of the association shall be:

1. To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students to meet, exchange, deeply analyses issues, make recommendations and effectively pursue the implementation of decisions on matters affecting education.
2. To foster mutual understanding, harmonious relationship and cooperation among parents, guardians, and teachers in the fulfilment of their common aim, the welfare of the school and the pupils/students therein.
3. To make for a healthy and sympathetic understanding of the education policies and programs of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate for the reception of the same.

### **Executive PTA Members:**

<b>PTA Member</b>	<b>Designation</b>	<b>Contact No.</b>
KUKUDALA ANJANEYULU	Chairman	9885780235
MOHD ABDUL FOUZIA FARHEEN	Principal	8125681156
S GIRI	Parent Member of <b>JEEVAN SAI</b> of Grade - X	8106601110
RENUKA	Parent Member of <b>YESHWANTHA TEJA</b> of Grade – VIII	6303523255

**Grade wise PTA Members:**

Grade	Parent Member	Parent Contact No.	Teacher Member	Teacher Contact No.
Nursery	Y LAXMAN	9110724382	SHANTHI	8618476923
LKG	T YASHWANTH	8500264613	SWAPNA	9052202845
UKG	Y POOJITHA	9381240196	VARA LAXMI	9948069360
1	MOHD MASOOD	9963696093	NAVYA	7036048546
2	PUNNAMMA	9640052426	AJANTHA	9381671438
3	V OBULUSU	9440984180	NANDINI	7036394602
4	S.SHIVA KUMAR	8179536350	PUNAM BAGHEL	7828747808
5	KHANGARRAM CHOURDARY	8374727744	KRISHNAVENI	7997670128
6	KALLPANA . N	8247756494	NAVEEN	7893457576
7	SUDHAKER GOUD. P	9849348967	RUKMINI	9960736516
8	G SRINIVASA RAO	9908298213	SWAROOPA	9154541697

Principal Seal & Signature

Principal  
 Sri Sloka School  
 Behind Andhra Bank, Medak Road,  
 Gandimaisamma X Road, Hyderabad